Nuvation Energy G4 High-Voltage BMS
NUV100 Modules Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-001 | Revision: 3.0, 2024-07-26
© 2024 Nuvation Energy
Table of Contents
1. System Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
1.1. High-Voltage Stack Controller . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
1.2. High-Voltage Power Interface . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4

supply—are available to get you started quickly. Please visit
Table 5. G4 High-Voltage BMS Ordering Information (kits)
Part Number Product Name
NUV100-BASE-NC-
12-KIT
G4 High-Voltage BMS Kit - 12 channel, no CAN
NUV100-BASE-NC-
16-KIT
G4 High-Voltage BMS Kit - 16 channel, no CAN
NUV100-BASE-NC-
4M12-KIT
G4 High-Voltage BMS Kit - 12V 4 channel, no CAN
Available as special order
NUV100-BASE-12-
KIT
G4 High-Voltage BMS Kit - 12 channel
NUV100-BASE-16-
KIT
G4 High-Voltage BMS Kit - 16 channel
NUV100-BASE-4M12-
KIT
G4 High-Voltage BMS Kit - 12V 4 channel
4.1. High-Voltage Stack Controller
Product part numbers for ordering a Stack Controller are listed in Table 6, “Stack Controller Ordering
Information”.
Table 6. Stack Controller Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
NUV100-SC-NC High-Voltage Stack Controller, no CAN, DIN Mount
NUV100-SC-NC-U
High-Voltage Stack Controller, no CAN, PCB assembly only (no
enclosure)
Available as special order
NUV100-SC High-Voltage Stack Controller, DIN Mount
NUV100-SC-U High-Voltage Stack Controller, PCB assembly only (no enclosure)
4.2. High-Voltage Power Interface
Product part numbers for ordering a Power Interface are listed in Table 7, “Power Interface Ordering
Information”.
Table 7. Power Interface Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
NUV100-PI-HE High-Voltage Power Interface, DIN Mount
Nuvation Energy G4 High-Voltage BMS - NUV100 Modules Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-001 23 Rev 3.0, 2024-07-26
Part Number Product Name
NUV100-PI-HE-U High-Voltage Power Interface, PCB assembly only (no enclosure)

If mounting a Power Interface, PCB assembly only (no enclosure), note that the Power
Interface contains high-voltage signals reaching as high as 1250 V DC. Care must be
taken when mounting the PCB into a metal enclosure to ensure that the metal walls
remain a safe distance from the exposed conductor on the PCB. Using 1250 V DC as
an example, the metal walls of the enclosure must be at least 4.2 mm from the
nearest exposed conductor and must not touch the PCB or any component on the
PCB, including the connector housings.
4.3. G4 Cell Interface
Product part numbers for ordering a G4 Cell Interface are listed in Table 8, “G4 Cell Interface
Ordering Information”. Accessory kits are listed in Table 9, “G4 Cell Interface Accessory Kits Ordering
Information”.

G4 Cell Interface kits—which include the G4 Cell Interface module and cables—are
available to get you started quickly. Please visit https://nstore.nuvationenergy.com
for more details.
Table 8. G4 Cell Interface Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
NUV100-CI-12-1 G4 Cell Interface - 12 channel, Bulkhead
NUV100-CI-12-U G4 Cell Interface - 12 channel, PCB assembly only (no enclosure)
NUV100-CI-12-KIT G4 Cell Interface Kit - 12 channel
NUV100-CI-16-1 G4 Cell Interface - 16 channel, Bulkhead
NUV100-CI-16-U G4 Cell Interface - 16 channel, PCB assembly only (no enclosure)
NUV100-CI-16-KIT G4 Cell Interface Kit - 16 channel
NUV100-CI-4M12-1 G4 Cell Interface - 12V 4 channel, Bulkhead
NUV100-CI-4M12-U
G4 Cell Interface - 12V 4 channel, PCB assembly only (no
enclosure)
NUV100-CI-4M12-